

Winslow Township Fire District #1



WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #1 NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETINGS SCHEDULED JUNE 10, 2024, JUNE 12, 2024 AND JUNE 26, 2024 AT 7:00 P.M. TO DISCUSS THE RESTRUCTURE OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT

TAKE NOTICE – THE WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #1 BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSION WILL HOLD COMMUNITY MEETINGS TO DISCUSS THE RESTRUCTURING OF THE WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT. THESE MEETINGS WILL BE HELD ON JUNE 10, 2024, JUNE 12, 2024 AND JUNE 26, 2024, AT 7:00 P.M. AND WILL BE HELD AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

JUNE 10, 2024 – TANSBORO FIRE STATION, 416 TANSBORO ROAD, TANSBORO, NJ

JUNE 12, 2024 – ALBION FIRE STATION, 525 OAKLAND AVENUE, ALBION, NJ

JUNE 26, 2024 – ELM FIRE STATION, 569 WHITE HORSE PIKE, ELM, NJ

LORRAINE SACCO, BUSINESS MANAGER WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #1

DATE OF NOTICE: MAY 24, 2024